## ORDER SHEET

## WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091.

## Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman The Hon'ble Sayeed Ahmed Baba, Administrative Member

Case No. – MA 60 OF 2022 (OA 251 of 2022) SUDIP KUMAR GHOSH & OTHERS - VERSUS- THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

For the Applicants Serial No. : Mr. Saptarshi Chakraborty, and

Advocate

Date of order

For the State Respondents : Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee,

Advocate

22.06.2022

In the application, being MA 60 of 2022 in connection with O.A. 251 of 2022, prayer has been made for adding the 20 successful candidates for the post of Sub-Inspector (UB) and (AB) in West Bengal Police, as party respondents in the Original Application.

Mr. Saptarshi Chakraborty, learned advocate for the applicant submits that as the proposed added respondents are necessary parties, order as prayed for, may be passed.

Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee, learned advocate for the State respondents does not oppose the prayer in the miscellaneous application. On a query, it is submitted if directed, the respondents will furnish the names and addresses of the 20 successful candidates.

SCN.

Having heard the learned advocates for the parties and considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is disposed of by directing the Chairman, West Bengal Police Recruitment Board, the respondent no.3 to furnish the names and addresses of the 20 successful candidates, that is the proposed respondent nos. 2 to 21 to the learned advocate-on-record for the applicant within eight weeks from the date of communication of this order by the learned advocateon-record for applicant to the respondent no.3 along with a copy of this order downloaded from the website of the Tribunal.

(SAYEED AHMED BABA) MEMBER (A)

(SOUMITRA PAL) **CHAIRMAN**